A 00 c	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	Patent and Trademark Office			
APR 2 6 2002	S.				
TRADEMARK O	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the				
RADEM	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Trisense Software, Ltd. 4 - 26 - 02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Name: Group 1 Software, Inc.			
		Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠ no	Street Address: 4200 Parliament Place, Suite 600			
	3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 	City: Lanham State: MD Zip Code: 20706-1844			
		Country: United States			
	Execution Date: April 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
	A. Patent Application No(s). 09/594,056	B. Patent No(s).			
	Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☒ no				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$_40.00			
	Internal Address: c/o Rob Sokohl	⊠ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	19-0036			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rob Sokohl				
_	Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 36,013	Date			
05/01/2002 ! 144	Total number of pages including cover si	nect, attachments and document 2			
03/01/2002 LING 01 FC:581	40.00 P Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments t, D.C. 20231			
1					

SKGF_DC1:7753.1

FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of	attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-51-10196 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
David Lamm 418 Gateway Boulevard	Name:Trisense Software/Ltd. 3 300					
Burnsville, Minnesota 55337	internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 418 Gateway Boulevard					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Burnsville State: MN ZIP:55337					
☐ Merger	Country: <u>US</u>					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No					
Execution Date: 3/30/2001						
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/594,056	B. Patent No.(s) 6,078,907					
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total Number of applications and patents involved: 4					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Name: Stuart R. Hemphill	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Internal Address: <u>Dorsey & Whitney LLP</u>	⊠ Enclosed					
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	8. Deposit account number:					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Stuart R. Hemphill	scer July 1001					
Name of person Signing Signature Reg. No. 28,084	Date 7					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
M	Rev. 7/30/2001					

00/07/2001 TBIAZ1 00000110 095940

01 FC:581

AA_ AA A

PATENT REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, I, David Lamm, an individual having a place of business at 418 Gateway Blvd., Burnsville, MN 55337 have made certain new and useful invention(s) that are embodied in the application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States and/or issued U.S. patent(s) listed in attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Trisense Software, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Minnesota, and having a business address at 418 Gateway Blvd., Burnsville, MN 55337 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application(s) and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and each issued patent listed in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, I have licensed Assignee to use said inventions and now wish to assign rights in the said inventions to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), each said issued patent, said application(s), all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that have issued or may or shall issue thereon, including all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof and all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention for any patent application(s) listed in Schedule A attached.

Upon said consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued, re-exmamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and in

1

PATENT REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0522 enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

David Lamm

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 30 day of low

2001.

Notary Public

MICHAEL D MANTZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2006

SCHEDULE A

Issued Patents

Pat. No. Issue Date Inventors Title

US 20 June 00 D. Lamm Method and System for Electronically Presenting and

6,078,907 Paying Bills

Patent Applications

App. No.	Filing Date	Inventors	<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>
Australia 1736499	17 Feb 99	D. Lamm	Method and System for Electronically Presenting and Paying Bills	Pending
PCT/US 99/03496	18 Feb 99	D. Lamm	Method and System for Electronically Presenting and Paying Bills	Abandoned
US 09/594056 (cont. of 09/0 now Pat. 6,0		D. Lamm	Method and System for Electronically Presenting and Paying Bills	Pending

Patent Assignment

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Trisense Software, Ltd., having an office and place of business at 418 Gateway Boulevard, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 (the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to Group 1 Software, Inc., having an office and place of business at 4200 Parliament Place, Suite 600, Lanham, Maryland 20706-1844 (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and any corresponding right throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement and collect for all past, present and future damages, to U.S. Patent No. 6,078,907, which was issued on June 20, 2000, and any and all applications that claim the benefit to said patent, including continuation applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of said patent and in any and all inventions described in U.S. Patent No. 6,078,907, and in all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable therefrom; all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with U.S. Patent No. 6,078,907, and any continuing, reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to U.S. Patent No. 6,078,907, or any continuing, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee at Assignee's expense in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement act.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR, Trisense Software, Ltd.

Bv:

David Lamm President & CEO

Date: April 30, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 04/26/2002